
2026-00007101 WELFARE CHECK
DEPUTIES TOOK A REPORT OF A WELFARE CHECK IN THE 2900 BLOCK OR ORCHARD AVENUE.

(MC004445 - MAZRIN) Monday, February 23, 2026 7:43:00 AM  Area

2026-00007196 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
DEPUTIES TOOK A REPORT OF A PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATION IN THE 500 BLOCK OF 
KIRBY CT.

(MC004445 - MAZRIN) Monday, February 23, 2026 2:56:00 PM  Area

2026-00007360 DEATH INVESTIGATION
ON 02/24/2026 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A CALL FOR SERVICE IN THE 800 BLOCK OF RAPID 
CREEK RD.

(MC006117 - SAWYER) Tuesday, February 24, 2026 1:49:00 PM  Area

2026-00007417 RUNAWAY / MISSING PERSON
DEPUTIES SEARCHED FOR A RUNAWAY IN THE 600 BLOCK OF BRENTWOOD DR.

(MC005457 - CARBAJAL) Tuesday, February 24, 2026 8:17:00 PM  Area

2026-00007606 WARRANT ARREST
KAYDENCE HONER, AGE 22, WAS ARRESTED IN THE 3200 BLOCK OF I-70B FOR AN ACTIVE 
WARRANT.

(MC005634 - HOLLIDAY) Wednesday, February 25, 2026 10:43:00 PM  Area

2026-00008033 SEX OFFENSE
ANGELO GARCIA, AGE 28, WAS ARRESTED IN THE 700 BLOCK OF 26 1/2 ROAD FOR CHARGES 
RELATED TO UNLAWFUL SEXUAL BEHAVIOR.

(MC003887 - WALTON) Saturday, February 28, 2026 6:30:00 PM  Area

2026-00008306 DRUG VIOLATION
DEPUTIES CONDUCTED A TRAFFIC STOP IN THE 2900 BLOCK OF MESA AVE. CHARLAYNA 
BUSTOS-CAMPOS, AND MICHAEL CHAMBERS WERE ARRESTED ON SEVERAL DRUG AND OTHER 
CHARGES.

(MC004321 - BACA) Tuesday, March 03, 2026 8:53:00 AM  Area

2026-00008336 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A VANDALISM REPORT IN THE 3000 BLOCK OF F 1/2 ROAD.

(MC002370 - TRUJILLO) Sunday, March 01, 2026 1:44:00 AM  Area

2026-00008384 TRAFFIC
DEPUTIES INITIATED A TRAFFIC STOP IN THE 3200 BLOCK OF F ROAD.

(MC005630 - AGUES) Tuesday, March 03, 2026 7:29:00 PM  Area
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2026-00008426 RUNAWAY / MISSING PERSON
ON 03/04/2026 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A CALL FOR SERVICE IN THE 700 BLOCK OF 
PLACER ST.

(MC006117 - SAWYER) Wednesday, March 04, 2026 9:08:00 AM  Area

2026-00008476 RSO REGISTRATION VIOLATION
A male subject has Failed to Register as a Sex Offender.

(MC003347 - HATHAWAY) Wednesday, February 05, 2025 2:19:00 PM  Area

2026-00008585 WARRANT ARREST
ON 3/5/26, CHRISTOPHER STUBBLEFIELD (44) WAS ARRESTED AT THE MESA COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE ON WARRANTS

(MC004621 - CROSS) Thursday, March 05, 2026 7:50:00 AM  Area
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